The Sub-fund will not compare its performance against a 
reference index.

16

4.	 Share Capital

Share Capital
The capital of the Company shall at all times be equal to the value 
of the net assets of the Company. The minimum capital of the 
Company shall be EUR 1,250,000 (one million two hundred fifty 
thousand Euro). 

All Shares of the Company are issued and fully paid-up and have 
no par value. 

The Board of Directors of the Company shall be authorised, 
without limitation and at any time, to issue additional Shares for 
all Sub-funds at the Net Asset Value per Share without granting